First published in the Government Gazette, Electronic Edition, on 30 June 2021 at 5 pm.

No. S 458

MONETARY AUTHORITY OF SINGAPORE ACT (CHAPTER 186)

MONETARY AUTHORITY OF SINGAPORE (MERCHANT BANKS — ANNUAL FEES) (CANCELLATION) NOTIFICATION 2021

ARRANGEMENT OF PARAGRAPHS

Paragraph

- 1. Citation and commencement
- 2. Cancellation

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 29(1) of the Monetary Authority of Singapore Act, the Monetary Authority of Singapore makes the following Notification:

Citation and commencement

1. This Notification is the Monetary Authority of Singapore (Merchant Banks — Annual Fees) (Cancellation) Notification 2021 and comes into operation on 1 July 2021.

Cancellation

2. The Monetary Authority of Singapore (Merchant Banks — Annual Fees) Notification 2005 (G.N. No. S 405/2005) is cancelled.

Made on 29 June 2021.

RAVI MENON

Managing Director,

Monetary Authority of Singapore.

[FSG MB 02/2005; AG/LEGIS/SL/186/2020/5 Vol. 1]